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          Friday 18th March 2022 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Don’t forget to check our Twitter for regular updates and an insight into some of the fabulous learning and 

experiences taking place in school. Follow us @normantoncommon 

Red Nose Day 

Thank you for supporting our fundraising efforts for Red Nose Day. We have raised a wonderful £270 on 

our non-uniform day and £240 from our sale of red noses! 

School Governor Update – Message from Matt Elliott Chair of Governors 

Following the recent process, we are delighted to announce a new member joining the school governing 
body as a parent governor. Steve Mornington joins us, bringing great experience as a governor after 
working with two previous schools. As a reminder, the governing body, or Academy Standards Council 
meets regularly and visits the school to support, advise and discuss ways to continuously improve the 
overall experience and education of the wonderful pupils of Normanton Common Primary Academy.  For 
more information please visit the school website.  
 

Safer Sleep Week 

This week has been safer sleep week. For those with young babies we have 

attached an information booklet with advice and support from the Lullaby 

Trust on safe sleep practices. 

School dinners and absence 

Please ensure you cancel your child’s school dinner on Feeding Hungry 

Minds if they are absent. You will be charged if this has not been done. 

 

After School Clubs 

We have had a lot of interest in our after school clubs and it has been lovely to see them up and running 

again this week. We apologise should your child not have been able to be accepted into their first choice of 

club this half term. 

 

Upcoming Dates 
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Friday 18th February 2022 School Closes – Half Term 

Monday 28th February 2022 School Reopens 

Friday 8th April 2022 School Closes – Half Term 

Monday 25th April 2022 School Reopens 

Monday 2nd May 2022 Bank Holiday 

Thursday 5th May 2022 INSET 

Monday 9th May – Thursday 12th May 2022 KS2 SATS Week 

Friday 27th May 2022 School Closes – Half Term 

Monday 6th June 2022 School Reopens 

Monday 6th -8thJune 2022 Kingswood-  Yr 4 

Wednesday 29th July – Friday 1st July 2022 London – Yr 6 

Friday 22nd July 2022 School Closes – End of Term 

Monday 25th July 2022 INSET 

Tuesday 26th July 2022 INSET 

Monday 5th September INSET 

Tuesday 6th September INSET 

 
Our Attendance Target 96.5%   

Congratulations to Waterton class for achieving the highest attendance figures this week.   

Reception & Key Stage 1   Key Stage 2   

  Attendance  Lates   Attendance  Lates  

Robins 1 (Reception)  91.05 0 Tomlinson Class (Y3)  95.93 1 

Robins 2 (Reception) 91.67 0 Brownlee Class (Y3/4)  91.07 0 

Hepworth Class (Y1)  93.45 1 Adams Class (Y4)  96.21 2 

Waterton Class (Y1/2)   97.93 0 Bronte Class (Y5)  97.02 0 

Sharman Class (Y2)  94.14 0 Cook Class (Y5/6)  94.83 0 

 Hockney Class (Y6)  94.33 0 

 
School attendance for the week is 94.46%, which is below our attendance target. 

Please report any absences by leaving a message with a detailed reason for absence (we cannot accept 
“unwell” or “feeling poorly”) on 01924 890576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively email 
NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 
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Yours sincerely, 

 
A Riby  
Head of School 
 

mailto:sgordon@watertonacademytrust.org
mailto:ariby@watertonacademytrust.org

